Consultation Meetings were conducted with local public representatives and residents on the 

identification of activities and design issues for improvement of the Raj Narayan Dhar Road, 

Kazi Reaz Uddin Road and Roads across Shaheed Nagar Community Center. A total of 151 (one 

hundred and fifty-one) potential users/community people, men,women and elderly were consulted 

in these meetings (proceedings are attached at Annex-B). Existing problems with the subproject 

roads and possible renovation and rehabilitation measures were all discussed in the meetings for